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INTERLINK HEALTH SERVICES 

ACCESS FEE SCHEDULE 
 

 
 
Invoicing Access Fee 
 

1) All Access Fees shall be invoiced upon: 
a) The date of the transplant event; or, 
b) The date that 20% of contract savings equal the applicable Access Fee; or,  
c) As stated below.  

2) CAR T-Cell Therapy shall be invoiced 20% of the savings under the INTERLINK 
contract, not to exceed the applicable Access Fee, even if the case does not progress 
to infusion. The Access Fee shall be invoiced: 
a) The date that the case closes prior to infusion and a Closed Case Access Fee has 

accrued; or 
b) The date the case closes. 

3) For Congenital Heart Defect (CHD) INTERLINK will invoice accrued CHD Service 

  
PROGRAM TYPE ACCESS FEE 
  
Allogeneic Bone Marrow Transplant – Related $12,000 
Allogeneic Bone Marrow Transplant – Unrelated $14,000 
Autologous Bone Marrow Transplant $11,000 
Bariatric Services (see 7 below)  $3,500 
Cancer Services (see 6 below) $15,000/year 
CAR T-Cell (see 2 below) $11,000 

Gene Therapy Case Dependent  
*Please Contact Your Account Manager 

Congenital Heart Defect (CHD) (see 3 below) $10,000 
Cord Blood $14,000 
Heart Transplant $10,000 
Islet $7,000 
Kidney Transplant $3,000 
Kidney-Pancreas Transplant $7,000 
Liver Transplant $13,000 
Lung Transplant $11,000 
Pancreas Transplant $7,000 
Small Bowel / Multi-Visceral  $13,000 
Tandems $17,000 
Ventricular Assist Device (VAD) Insertion Destination, or Bridge to 
Transplant $10,000 

Ventricular Assist Device (VAD) Maintenance (see 5 below) See Below 
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Access Fees on a quarterly basis: 
a) In-Network Facilities Access Fees are 15% of the savings under the INTERLINK 

contract; or 
b) Out-of-Network Facilities Access Fees are 20% of the savings under the INTERLINK 

contract; and  
c) For both (a) and (b), the total Access Fee shall not exceed $10,000. 

4) For VAD and Heart Transplant cases: 
a) If a patient has a heart transplant following a VAD insertion, within 30 days from 

original discharge date, the Access Fee shall be determined by the Multi-
Transplant Access Fee term below. 

b) If a patient has a heart transplant following a VAD insertion after 30 days from 
original discharge date, a new Access Fee will be invoiced for the Heart. 

5) For VAD Maintenance: The Access Fee is 20% of the savings under the INTERLINK 
contract, not to exceed $20,000 annually for the first year, and not to exceed $15,000 annually 
each year thereafter. INTERLINK will invoice the VAD Maintenance Fees on a monthly basis. 
When VAD Maintenance contracts are accessed in conjunction with a Heart or Destination 
VAD contract, the first 12 months Access Fee shall not exceed $15,000, rather than $20,000. 

6) For Cancer Services INTERLINK will invoice quarterly, the Access Fee: 
a) For In-Network Facilities is 15% of the savings under the INTERLINK contract; or 
b) For Out-of-Network Facilities is 20% of the savings under the INTERLINK contract; 

and 
c) For both (a) and (b), the total Access Fee shall not exceed $15,000/year.  

7) The Bariatric Service Access Fee is 15% of the savings under the INTERLINK contract, 
not to exceed $3,500. 

8) Any other Services not listed above shall have an access fee of 20% of the savings under the 
INTERLINK contract, not to exceed $15,000. INTERLINK will invoice accrued Non-
Transplant Services Access Fees on a quarterly basis.  

 
Multi-Transplant Access Fee 
 

For any two or more programs from the table above, the Access Fee shall be 100% of the highest 
Access Fee, plus 50% of each additional program Access Fee, not to exceed $18,000. 

Payor will be notified of the current Access Fee for the applicable network service selected at the 
time Payor is presented with the patient specific contract (contained within INTERLINK’s Step 
2 Letter). Payment of the Access Fee is due thirty (30) days from the date of the invoice and is 
the  

obligation of the Payor and not the patient. 9% interest shall be added for late payment. Patient’s 
benefit limitations shall not affect Payor’s Access Fee obligation to INTERLINK.  
 

 
Notice of Access Fees and Payment Terms and Responsibility 
 


